McCluer, at said 
Stillwater, by the direction of said Jefferson, but otherwise 
with the same power and under the same authority and in 
the same manner, loaned of said moneys of said Cyrus Jef-
ferson to persons in Washington County sums aggregating 
eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000), taking notes and mort-
gages therefor in the name of and payable to said Sophia M. 
Bristol at said Stillwater, and retained the same as her agent, 
and handled and collected and reinvested the same in the same 
manner as he had those of Cyrus Jefferson.